
G 

. hI'Tryip

AL DI"IiNi TRI A'T I yE fI TIBTJNAL 

	

(_U ii ACK BIISSNCH Cl 	ACK 

(\i) lI'iKi Al 	A 1)1)! iI A 5 l'ii'K Kii\  'J1\itJiiN]- L, i-kr 1- I 1'JIN INJ  

	

.-'j- 	sI 	,-, .LtLLC1LE\. LI Ii 	LI 1L 	 Jc1 ' 	)I IL  Lt Il LUll ' - 

AIekh Chandra Ruth 	 pp!icanr 

-' 
V I 

i__ -- 
S. 

Union of. India & Others 	 Respondent 

FoR fNSTRUCT1ONS 

(1 )Wherher it be referred to the Respondents or not ? 
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A!ekh Chandra Rath. aged about.62 years. S,o-Latc Maheswar Rath. Retired 
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\TiaBarzanga, Dist-Khurda. 
Apphcant. 
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uentia Proviuen 	Oiu!n!SSiufle[. rIudcuuisitaia-14, bh1KaI 

Cama Place, New Dc1hi-66. 
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Alekh Ch. Rath7 retired from service with effect from 31.08.2000. His 

grievance is that the Respondents have settled all his retirement dues 

-, 	-. 	i r,_. t— 	 i juu 	fl !i p - vii 	jiUl 	-. n in fl1-' _lchetaI r i_,viuc1h i 'mu, the  

amount which was also payable to him on 31.108. 	The said amount was 

actually paid to him on 01.08.01. it is also his grie\ance that he was not 



paid any uterefr te eo st 	 fr  	3 . 	to1  .07.2001 

-fli during which period tI-; 	 I 1 	*1 (I i 
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applicant has, therefore, tiled this (1A. seeking relief to the extent that the 

RCS13OIidCflt should pa IliTti interest for the period from 01 092000 to 

31.07.2001 for the delay in payment, the cost of the applcation and any 

other relief as deemed fit and proper in the matter by the Tribunal. 

2. The Respondents have admitted that there was delay 

disbursement of Provident Fund accumulation but they have stoutly denied 

that they are in any way responsible tbr the delay. On the other hand, the 
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applicant. They have, therefore, submitted that his claim for interest on the 

II 	m 	.. aceumulateu anouni 01 &jr-'r s fbI tenaote eler In tact or in law. 
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that It is incumbent on the retiring employee to make an application 

ciajmlng payment of the amount and thereafter it becomes the responsibility 

of the ACCOUntS Officer to make payment. In this case no application 

whatsoever was made by the apphcant to disburse the amount. They have 

further submined that as per Rules TM- pre-.elosing statement for his GPF 

amount was sent to him ten 	weeks prior to the date 0f 



retirement. They have also PoIited out that the applicant himself,  has 
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1iade any , 	ation tbr 	ra va1 of ' u1-'i- 

amount beibre retirement. On this technical ground the Respondents have 

stated that the have Ii') hiahiiihv to pay jfltClCSt on GPF aedumlllation of the 
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3. The applicant by tiling a rejoinder has reiterated that it is incumbent 
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advance by furnishing a pre-closing statement to GPF amount to enable him 
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any pre-c!osing statement in-terms of (iovernmeiit of india Department of 

Personnel and Training O.M. No.20(3)-P-PW22-E dt.05.08.96 nor was he 

asked Lu apph fur wiindrawai in the prescribed form. He further submitted 

that the pre-ciosing state.uent which the Respondents had issued to him 
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after March, 2001 where as the applicant retired from service on 31 .08.2000. 
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has repeatedly drawn my notice to GPF (CS.) Rules 1960 pointing out the 
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5. There is nodispute on the fact of the case that the GPF 

ecuni latiop ;iionntjnc' to Rs4,0 I 63S:- WAS najd to theapplicant not on 

i 	)I 	i- 	i- -' 	I I IV II I 	I I 	 -' -4 r-- 	1 
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have paid a sum of Rs.2758'- towards the interest tbr delay of 24 days that 

is, for the period alter expIry 01 one month from the d a t e, of submission of 

application by the applicant. 	From the submissions made by both the 

parties it is clear that the Respondents had not carried out the procedure for 

closing of the GPF accont of the applicant on superannuation 

	

u 	strictly in- 

terms 01 Department of Persona! and Training letter dated 0508.96. It also 

appears that the applicant was never counseledor called upon to submit 

iorrnai applicat ion for \.1thdra\\'ai 	when they settled his other retirerrieni 
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of UPI amounapplcation in the 	die 

from his a i c a e pe 	i a 	rccount thla 	 echn in nature. On 

I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	 •1 	 I 	/-' j--I--, 	 . 	I 	I 	 I 	I 	I iqe otneu 'ino I1S otpph1p-)fl to 	T1 'I arnui11r rp-j repa1I1eo \J41 ire 

Govt. as 	 t 	w 	CIA dp 	oe 	p 	 gart  	Or  that the 

Respondents are legally bound to pay interest on annual basis. in view of 

these ihcts and circumstances of the case. I see no reason fhr denying the 
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benefit of interest on the GPF accumulation of the anplicant from the period 

from 01 M9.200C) to 31 M7.2001, during which period this amount had 

nn GPF a pat of the, pubc orrowng of the  Got. I tremai 	i 	s 	 ib 	 herefore.  

direct the Respondents to calculate the interest on the amount standing at 

the credit ot the applicant in ms uRt amount during the period 01 .09.2uu0 

to 31.07 .2001 at the then prevailing rate of interest payable to GPF 

- 	 -1. sUuSiiui es, the flHUUL1L of 	c.•- urauy puiu u null. JLs.utu1!1g1y 
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